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July 16, 2014 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 

Re: UE 287- In the Matter PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, 2015 Transition 
Adjustment Mechanism and UM 1689 - Application for Deferred Accounting and 
Prudence Determination Associated with the Energy Imbalance Market 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed for filing in the captioned dockets are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Joint 
Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedules. A copy of this filing was served on all parties to 
these proceedings as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service. 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  
419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 	Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 287 & UM 1689 

In the Matters of 

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 

2015 Transition Adjustment Mechanism (UE 287) 

& 

PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER 

Application for Deferred Accounting and Prudence 
Determination Associated with the Energy Imbalance 
Market (UM 1689). 

JOINT MOTION TO 
SUSPEND PROCEDURAL 

SCHEDULES 

	

1 	PacifiCorp d/b/a/ Pacific Power, on behalf of Staff of the Public Utility Commission 

	

2 	of Oregon, the Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (CUB), and the Industrial Customers of 

	

3 	Northwest Utilities (ICNU) (collectively the Settling Parties), respectfully requests that the 

4 Commission suspend the current procedural schedules in dockets UE 287 and UM 1689, 

	

5 	including discovery. 

	

6 	The Settling Parties have reached a comprehensive settlement in principle on all 

	

7 	issues in both dockets. The Settling Parties do not anticipate that any other party to these 

	

8 	dockets will object to the settlement. The Settling Parties expect to file a stipulation 

	

9 	documenting the settlement by July 31, 2014, with a joint explanatory brief or joint testimony 

	

10 	in support of the stipulation to follow. 

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of July, 2014. 

Ka cline A. cDo P.11 
Sarah K. Wallace 
Attorneys for PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power, 
on behalf of the Settling Parties 

By: 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

Dockets UE 287 and UM 1689 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below 

by email addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below: 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

S Bradley Van Cleve 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor — Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
bvc@dvclaw.com   

Katherine A McDowell 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th  Ave, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
Katherine@mcd-law.com   

Michael T Weirich 
PUC Staff — Department of Justice 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Michael.weirich@state.or.us   

Sarah Wallace 
Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St Ste 1800 
Portland, OR 97232 
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Tyler C Pepple 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
333 SW Taylor — Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
tcp@dvclaw.com  

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies LLC 
215 State St Ste 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322 
Khiggins@energystrat.com   

Bradley Mullins 
Mountain West Analytics 
333 SW Taylor — Ste 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com  

Greg Bass 
Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC 
401 West A St., Ste. 500 
San Diego, CA 92101 
gbass@noblesolutions.com  

Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp, DBA Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St, Ste 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.com  



Gregory M. Adams 
Richardson Adams, PLLC 
PO Box 7218 
Boise, ID 83702 
greg@richardsonadams.com  

John Crider 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
john.crider@state.or.us   

Douglas C. Tingey 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
Doug.tingey@pgn.com   

Jorge Ordonez 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
jorge.ordonez@state.or.us   

Deborah Garcia 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 1088 
Salem, OR 97308-1088 
deborah.garcia@state.or.us   

Jay Tinker 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC-0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com   

Donald Light 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC-1711 
Portland, OR 97204 
Donald.light@pgn.com   

Dated this 16th  of July 2014. 

lifr ipzilii–alerzr-
Wendy Mcl oo 
Office Ma ger 


